

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos.2-3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1412 OF 2008

MOHAN KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011

These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.K.Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these applications, the applicant in C.A.No.1412 of

2008 has made the following substantive prayer:

"a) direct the respondent no.1 and 2 not to have any construction on the land proposed alternatively to the appellant situated in Daulatganj near Suryanarain Temple shown in the appendix B failing which the appeal of the appellant would become infructuous."

We have heard Shri S.K.Dubey, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant and are satisfied that the relief

2

sought by the applicant through this interlocutory applications cannot be granted.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master