

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1412/2008

MOHAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and office report)

Date : 01/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Ms. Yugandharan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTERList of Books referred to:

1. 1998 (7) SCC 327
2. 1994 (2) SCC 41
3. 1998 (8) SCC 222
4. Indian Evidence Act, 1872
5. Transfer of Property Act.